

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2017-0925, Version: 1

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

Increase the number of posts from seven to eight for the Development Authority of DeKalb County and Private Hospital Authority.

Information Contact: Michael Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

To increase the number of posts from seven to eight for the Development Authority of DeKalb County and the Private Hospital Authority. The appointment for the eighth post is effective immediately upon the appointee's signing of the oath of office and will expire December 31, 2021.

NEED/IMPACT:

The purpose of the Development Authority of DeKalb County is to develop and promote commerce, industry, and employment opportunities for the public good and general welfare of DeKalb County. It is imperative that the membership of the Development Authority and Private Hospital Authority is enhanced with executives and leaders of DeKalb County so that both of the Authority's purposes are effectively maintained and managed.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact to County.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the resolution that creates an eighth post for the Development Authority of DeKalb County and Private Hospital Authority.